RESOLUTION NO. ___, SERIES 2018

A RESOLUTION UPDATING AND ADOPTING THE 21 MAPS KNOWN AS CORE GRAPHICS

WHEREAS, in 2018, the Metro Council and all jurisdictions within Jefferson County with zoning authority adopted Plan 2040 as the comprehensive plan for all of Louisville Metro; and

WHEREAS, the Louisville Metro Planning Commission finds that the set of maps of the community that comprise the Core Graphics facilitate understanding of Plan 2040 and the application of the plan to specific locations; and

WHEREAS, the Louisville Metro Planning Commission finds that the Goals, Objectives, and Policies express the substance of Plan 2040, and that the Core Graphics aid in interpretation of the plan's text.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LOUISVILLE METRO PLANNING COMMISSION AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I: That the Louisville Metro Planning Commission does hereby adopt the set of 21 maps known as Core Graphics, with the stipulation that they are to be used only as interpretive aid to Plan 2040 Goals, Objectives, and Policies.

SECTION II: That the Louisville Metro Planning Commission expresses its intention that the Core Graphics be updated periodically, to present current information on development related conditions and infrastructure needs.

SECTION III: This Resolution updating the Core Graphics shall take effect on the same day as Plan 2040; January 1, 2019.

Vince Jarboe			
Planning Cor	nmission	Chair	